the stability of South Sudan.  

19. As a member of the community of nations, Kenya is leading the 

Multinational Security Support (MSS) Mission in Haiti.  The first batch of 

two hundred police officers arrived in June 2024.  The second batch of 

one hundred and eighty-two (182) were deployed in July 2024, bringing 

the total number to 381 troops as of 28th July 2024. Another six-hundred 

sixteen (616) personnel recently completed their training and are ready 

for deployment. By supporting Haiti, we are addressing the urgent 

challenges of violence and instability, contributing to the restoration of 

law and order. 

20. Regarding Diaspora engagement, to secure job opportunities, their